                                            B  R  A  N  D
Model NDX40 Series
Automatic Battery Chargers
Application Notes
Rev. 1.0
October 18, 2006
For Sales, Support and Service
phone: 407-331-4793

NDX40 Application Notes
Xenotronix/TLI  5
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Model No. NDX40
Voltage Code (three digit number with decimal point one digit from the right)
 012  1.2 V
 024  2.4 V
 036  3.6 V
 048  4.8 V
 060  6.0 V
 072  7.2 V
 084  8.4 V
 096  9.6 V
 108  10.8 V
 120  12.0 V
 132*  13.2 V
 144*  14.4 V
Current Code (three digit number with the decimal point two digits from the right)
 Minimum 0.50 A / 500 mA   050
Custom to nearest 0.01 A / 10 mA  nnn
Maximum 2.50 A / 2500 mA   250
Charge Rate / Backup Timer Code
 A  2C (C/0.5), 45 min
 B  1C (C/1), 1.5 hr
 C  0.5C (C/2), 3 hr
 D  0.25C (C/4), 6 hr
Option Letter Code
 /P  Temperature Probe Cable
 /T  4-Wire Output Cable w/ Thermistor
Example: NDX40-072250B/T
Is a model NDX40 battery charger for a 7.2 V, 2500 mAh battery, to be charged at the 1C
charge rate of 2.50 A (2500 mA). Unit is equipped with the optional 4-wire output cable
and thermistor for wiring to a custom battery pack connector.
Notes:
1. Chargers for 13.2 V and 14.4 V battery packs require special transformers and
have reduced maximum charge currents of 2.25 A and 2.10 A respectively.
2. For chargers with quick charge currents less than 0.5 A, please call.
3. For operation at quick charge currents greater than 2.0 A, the input voltage must
be maintained at a minimum of 108/216 VAC.
NDX40 Application Notes
Xenotronix/TLI  6
SELECTING THE CORRECT CHARGER